

## **Photo Release Form**

Troop 692 is seeking approval to have photos of scouting activities included on their web site <a href="http://troop-692.weebly.com/">http://troop-692.weebly.com/</a>. Photos used will be in keeping with the BSA rules and guidelines for internet publishing. These guidelines can be reviewed at the following link:

http://www.northernstarbsa.org/Resources/UnitWebsites/Default.aspx

The above link encompasses both the BSA and Northern Star council guidelines for websites.

No names will be used on photos. No personal phone numbers or addresses will be allowed on the web site with the exception of identifying the Troop Committee.

Keeping with the above stated Troop 692 guidelines,

I hereby assign and grant to Troop 692 the right and permission to use and publish onto Troop 692 web site, the photographs and electronic representations taken of any of my family members at Scouting events. No names, personal phone numbers or addresses will be used for scouts. If I choose to revoke this permission I will submit it in writing to a committee member and the photos of my family members will be removed within w business days.

Parent/Guardian		
Print Name		
Scout Name	<del></del>	
Signature	Date	
(Option)		
_	d I request no photo representations of my family mem his will limit the ability of Troop 692 to post group ph	
taken at scouting events.	This will little ability of 1100p 032 to post group pri	10103
Print name		
Signature	Date	